CONTRACT FOR SERVICES

This contract for services is made and entered by and between the Madison County Board of Supervisors and the Madison County Circuit Clerk.

Whereas, the Madison County Board of Supervisors desires to secure and maintain the services of the Madison County Circuit Clerk for the purpose of redistricting pursuant to §23-15-283(1) MCA, and further the Madison County Circuit Clerk desires to enter into this agreement to perform other duties not otherwise provided for in 23-15-283(2)(3) but necessary to implement the Redistricting Plan to be adopted for Madison County by the Madison County Board of Supervisors on or before January 1, 2023.

Now therefore, in consideration of the premises and the mutual agreement hereinafter contained, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Madison County Board of Supervisors does hereby contract with Madison County Circuit Clerk for professional services in relation to redistricting any and all county districts and/or precincts for Madison County unless this agreement is sooner terminated or extended as allowable by Mississippi law. Said professional services shall include, but not limited to, the building of an address library suitable for implementing boundary lines into the Statewide Election Management System (SEMS) and assistance in drawing district and/or precinct lines. The Madison County Circuit Clerk, hereby accept the terms of said services and shall devote the necessary time and efforts to the performance of their duties under this contract.
- 2. The Circuit Clerk shall be provided with a legal description and map of updated district lines as approved by the Board of Supervisors and an updated county map with street-based index including directions of streets and location of odd and even house numbers.
- 3. The Circuit Clerk shall be notified of any district and/or precinct boundary changes as soon as possible to properly notify voters of their new precinct.
- 4. The Madison County Board of Supervisors agrees to pay and the Madison County Circuit Clerk agrees to accept as compensation for services for the sum of three thousand two hundred dollars (\$3,200.00). The Madison County Circuit Clerk, shall present the Madison County Board of Supervisors a pay request for the work performed at the completion of the work.
- 5. Said professional services contracted to be performed by Madison County Circuit Clerk, are not required to be performed by the registrar or deputy registrar and are over and above the regular statutory duties of Circuit Clerk. Specifically, said professional services does not include the duties required by 23-15-283(2)(3), namely, implementing boundary line changes into SEMS.

6.	This agreement shall be binding upon and insure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of
	the Madison County Board of Supervisors and the Madison County Circuit Clerk, as allowed by
	applicable state and federal law.
7.	This agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Mississippi.
_	
8.	Nothing in this agreement shall be construed to constitute any relationship between the Madison
	County Board of Supervisors and the Madison County Circuit Clerk, which is not already
	recognized by state and federal law.
0	The foregoing contains the entire agreement of the parties and may not be altered, amended or
7.	
	terminated except by an instrument in writing signed by the parties hereto.
IN WI	TNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement as of theday of
	, 2022.
	SON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
BY:	
	Paul Griffin, President
MADI	SON COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK
BY:	
	Anita Wray, Circuit Clerk